

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 769 OF 2008

RITU TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINESH KUMAR TIWARI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 218 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner to file affidavit of Dasti service
within four weeks' in both the matters.

th

List on 7 October, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar