

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.769 OF 2008

RITU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINESH KUMAR TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With T.P. (Crl.) No.218 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshuman Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is allowed to file
counter affidavits.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master