

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.769 OF 2008

RITU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINESH KUMAR TIWARI  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

With T.P. (Crl.) No.218 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

|                   |                                  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr.    Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.      |
|                   | Mr.    R.S. Sharma, Adv.         |
|                   | Mr.    Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv. |
|                   | Mr.    Feroze Ahmad, Adv.        |
|                   | Ms.    Archana Kumari, Adv.      |

|                   |                         |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| For Respondent(s) | Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. |
|-------------------|-------------------------|

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to refer these matters to the Mediation Centre of the Delhi High Court to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. The Mediation Centre is requested to send the report after the mediation proceedings are completed. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 26th April, 2010, at 11.00 a.m.

Place these petitions after the report is received from the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master